

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

W.P. (C) No. 27 of 2020

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Union of India

.... Respondent(s)

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

17-01-2020

List the matter on 20-01-2020 before the appropriate bench
as per roster.

JUDGE

Devananda