

WP(C) No. 27 of 2020

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 3 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

20.01.2020

Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned CGC shall take instructions as to whether there is any finding by the Court of Enquiry.

List the matter again on 24th January, 2020.

Prayer for interim shall be considered on the next returnable date.

JUDGE

kim