

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 162 of 2020 with WP(C) No. 27 of 2020

Union of India & 3 Ors

....Applicants

-Versus-

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

05.09.2022

Mr. Kh. Suraj, learned counsel appearing for the respondent in the present misc case seeks two weeks' time for filing objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 13th October, 2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG in the cause list.

JUDGE

kim