

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(W.P.(C) No. 162 of 2020 with
W.P.(C) No. 27 of 2020**

The Union of India & 3 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.10.2022

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks 2 (two) weeks' further time for filing objections to the connected application as well as rejoinder affidavit in the main writ petition.

Prayer is allowed.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 03.11.2022.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appeared on behalf of the respondents.

JUDGE

joshua
