

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C))No.162 of 2020
With
WP(C)No.27 of 2020**

The Union of India

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

03.11.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No.27 of 2020 and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the Union of India.

[2] Mr.Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the Union of India represented that he has filed this MC(WP(C)) No.162 of 2020 seeking to vacate the interim order granted in the writ petition in which Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the writ petitioner seeks time to file counter affidavit in this Misc. Case and rejoinder in the writ petition.

[3] Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the Union of India pressed for early hearing of these cases.

[4] Anyhow, post these matters on 24.11.2022.

[5] Earlier interim order is extended till then.

JUDGE