

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C))No.162 of 2020
With
WP(C)No.27 of 2020**

The Union of India

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

M/S BR Goyal Infrastructure LTD

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

11.01.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the writ petitioner and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG for the Union of India.

[2] On the request made by both the parties, post these matters on 31.01.2023.

JUDGE

John kom

