

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 162 of 2020

The Union of India & 3 Ors.

....Applicants

-Versus-

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

.....Respondent

With WP(C) No. 27 of 2020

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

28.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 27 of 2020 and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the Union of India respondents.

[2] Since the Misc. application to vacate the stay order is pending from 2020 onwards, both the counsels are directed to advance their arguments on 05.04.2023.

[3] Post the matters on 05.04.2023 before motion.

[4] Till then, earlier interim order is extended.

[5] Both the counsels are directed to advance their arguments on that day without fail.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil