

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 162 of 2020

The Union of India and 3 Ors

...Applicants

- Versus –

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

...Respondent/s

with WP(C) No. 27 of 2020

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

03.05.2023

Due to paucity of time, post the matters on 16.05.2023
before motion.

Till then, earlier interim order is extended.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil