

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 27 of 2020

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

15-12-2023

Mr. Kh. Roshan, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that rejoinder affidavit will be filed during the course of the day with advance copy to the counsel for the respondents. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after the Winter Vacation.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI appearing for the respondents also submitted that he has received a copy of the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner just today and accordingly, a prayer has been made for taking up this matter after the Winter Vacation.

In view of the submission made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, let this case be listed again on 25-01-2024.

JUDGE

Devananda