

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.27 of 2020

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

Applicant/s

Vs.

Union of India and 3 Ors.

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

27.08.2025

Mr. Shreevash, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Vijayananda Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Mr. Shrinivash, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for taking up this matter after 3 weeks.

Mr. Vijayananda Sharma, learned senior panel counsel appeared on behalf of the respondents submitted that a short date may be given.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list this case again on 28.09.2026.

JUDGE