

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 27 of 2020

JC-356629W Rajib Kumar Sarkar

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Union of India & 3 ors.

Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

03.09.2025

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner; and Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the respondents seeks 2(two) weeks for preparing written arguments and for allowing to advance argument thereafter.

As prayed for, list this case again on 08.10.2025.

JUDGE

Lucy